

**T.S. 19 of 2022**  
**(CIS-19 of 22)**

**Order no.3 dated 14.09.2022**

Today has been fixed for S/R.

Plaintiffs are present by filing hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

State defendant no.8 appeared by filing appointment letter from the concerned Department, Government of West Bengal and filed a petition praying for time to file W/S on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

S/R of defendant nos. 1 to 7 received with a note of the Process Server where from it is clear that the summons has been properly served.

Defendant no.01 to 4 have appeared by filing Vokatnama but defendant nos. 5 to 7. have not appeared.

Defendant no.01 to 04 have prayed for time to file W/S on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Hence, the suit is directed to proceed ex-parte against defendant nos.5 to 7.

State defendant no.9 have filed a petition through the Ld. A.G.P. but the suit is already proceeding ex-parte against defendant no.9 vide Order no.2 dated 28.06.2022. Hence, the petition is rejected for being misconceived.

To 16/12/2022 for filing of W/S by the defendant nos.01 to 04 and State defendant no.8.

D/C by me;

*S/d- Sri Kishor Kumar Chakraborty*  
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)  
Garhbeta  
**J.O. Code : WB 01413**